Crucible Liners
Handling
Maximizing the life of a crucible liner re-
quires careful attention to handling and stor-
age. Never handle liners with bare hands.
Liners should be handled with gloves, tongs
or finger cots. Graphite, coated graphite
and FABMATE liners should not be cleaned

D
E
Ordering Information
To Determine Correct Model Number
A111 _ _ _ - _ _
Model No. Liner Material
Prefix (see table to the left)
EXAMPLE
A111368-G    identifies a standard graphite,
40 cc liner
Crucible Liner Material Suffix Chart
Dash Suffix Description
-G Standard Graphite
-CG Glassy Coated Graphite
-FM FABMATE
-CU Copper
-AL Alumina
-BN Boron Nitride
-MO Molybdenum
-TA Tantalum
-W Tungsten
Crucible Liner
Dimensional Reference
6 to 15 kW e-Gun Sources
Model Description Compatible (A) (B) (C) (D)
No. e-Gun Application Manufacturers Top Diameter Bottom Diameter* Height Wall Angle
A113101- X X 7 cc crucible liner Temescal, Varian 1.16” .87” .56” 15°
A111959- X X 10 cc crucible liner 1.28” .87” .75” 15°
A111962- X X 15 cc crucible liner Temescal, Telemark 1.48” 1.12” .67” 15°
A111677- X X 25 cc crucible liner Temescal, Telemark 1.75” 1.30” .83” 15°
A111368- X X 40 cc crucible liner Temescal, Sloan 2.00” 1.49” 1.06” 15°
A111675- X X 75 cc crucible liner 2.50” 1.83” 1.25” 15°
A111466- X X 156 cc crucible liner Temescal 3.25” 2.44” 1.56” 15°
A111676- X X 100 cc crucible liner 2.75” 2.01” 1.38” 15°
A111967- X X 10 cc to 4 cc reducing liner 1.25” .89” .68” 15°
A111464- X X 15 cc to 10 cc reducing liner Temescal, Telemark 1.50” 1.16” .75” 15°
A111369- X X 40 cc to 15 cc reducing liner Temescal, Sloan 2.00” 1.52” 1.10” 15°
*Dimensions given are approximate.
NOTE: All crucible liners listed are compatible with Thermionics e-Gun evaporation sources.
Some crucible liners are marked as compatible with specific manufacturer’s evaporation sources.
3 kW e-Gun Sources
Model Description (A) (B) (C) (D)
No. e-Gun Application Top Diameter Bottom Diameter Height Wall Angle
A111460- X X TLI New style, 2.2 cc 3 kW e-Gun liner. All models .75” .56” .37” 15°
A111455- X X TLI Old style, 1.5 cc 3 kW single pocket e-Gun liner .70” .33” .32” 30°
A111449- X X TLI Old style, 1.5 cc 3 kW multi-pocket e-Gun liner .78” .36” .36” 30°
A111541- X X Varian style 2 kW single pocket e-Gun .75” ~1/8” .16” 30°
A111542- X X Varian style 2 kW multi-pocket e-Gun .75” ~1/8” .16” 30°
  Description
(A)  Top Diameter
(B)  Bottom Diameter
(C)  Height